BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2020-245

AUTHORIZING A STREET OPENING DEPOSIT REFUNDS

WHEREAS, the Contractors of property owners located at addresses below paid the required refundable deposits for Street Opening Permits that have been completed.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the following refund of fees associated with the Street Opening Deposit Refund are being issued to the below homeowner.

Refund Purpose:	Refund to:	Address	Refund Amount:
Street Opening Deposit	David Rakowski	304 Third Avenue	\$500.00
Street Opening Deposit	Christine Ansbro	417 Monmouth Avenue	\$250.00
Street Opening Deposit	Christine McKim	421 Monmouth Avenue	\$250.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that copies of this resolution be forwarded to the CFO and DPW Director.

Seconded by Councilman Gubitosi and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	Х			
Mr. Gubitosi	Х			
Mr. Sexsmith	Х			
Mr. Weber	Х			
Mayor Engelstad	Х			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council at the October 27, 2020 meeting.

E<u>rica Kostyz</u>

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR ⁶ Municipal Clerk